## POULSBO DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-01**

## **SUBJECT:** Dissolving the Community Police Advisory Board

CONFORM	A AS TO DATES & SIGNATURES
	Filed with the City Clerk: 01/07/2015
	Passed by the City Council: 01/07/2015
	Signature of Mayor
	Signature of City Clerk
	Publication: N/A
	Effective: 01/07/2015
DISTRIBUTED COPIES AS FOLLOWS:	
(_)	NK Herald:
(_)	Code Publishing – N/A
(_)	City Attorney
(_)	Civil Service Commission and/or Sec/Chief Examiner
(X)	Clerk's Department: Original
(_)	City Council
(_)	Finance:
(_)	Fire District No. 18
	Mayor
<del></del>	Municipal Court
<b>\_</b> '	MRSC from website:
—	Parks/Recreation:
	Planning/Building:
—	Police
—	Public Works
(X)	Posted to Library Drive and Website
Nícole S	tephens January 9, 2015
City Clark	, Date

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-01**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POULSBO, WASHINGTON, REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2012-12 AND DISSOLVING THE COMMUNITY POLICE ADVISORY BOARD AS A CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD

**WHEREAS**, the Community Police Advisory Board was originally established on December 23, 1991 by Ordinance No. 91-34; and

**WHEREAS,** many of the stated duties of the board are now being fulfilled through technology unavailable at the time of the board's creation such as social media and enewsletters; and

WHEREAS, Seven of the nine representative positions of the board are vacant; and

**WHEREAS**, the liability associated with compliance with state laws regarding public records and open public meetings outweighs the benefits of the board at this time;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Poulsbo as follows:

Resolution No. 2012-12, passed by the City Council on August 1, 2012, is hereby repealed.

**RESOLVED** this 7th day of January, 2015.

APPROVED:

MAYOR, REBECCA ERICKSON

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, NICOLE STEPHENS, CMC

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 12/29/2014 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 01/07/2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-01